1-31-92 RECORDATI
V. IV. PA

101454915

Patent and Trademark ()ffice

Y. Y. W PA	101454915 .orney Docket No: BSC0115222
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Dennis Werner August 8, 2000 David H. Dillard August 8, 2000 Ray Fei August 8, 2000 Gary Swinford August 8, 2000 Verivada Chandrasekaran August 10, 2000 Tim J. Johnson August 8, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SCIMED Life Systems, Inc. Address: One SCIMED Place
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Maple Grove State: MN ZIP: 55311 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application, 3) 8/8/00; 4) 8/8/00; 5) 8/10/00; 6) 8/8/00	the execution date of the application is: $1) 8/8/00; 2) 8/8/00;$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
DO NOT USF	E THIS SPACE
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 34,034	Signature Date Date Date Date Description of the structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the structure and copy of the structure and structure a
FC:581 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 011053 FRAME: 0609

Attorney Docket No: BSCO115222

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dennis Werner, residing at 1139 - 161st Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, David H. Dillard, residing at 7923- 152nd Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, Ray Fei, residing at 9100 - 20th Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98115, Gary Swinford, residing at 22048 SE 33rd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98029, Verivada Chandru Chandrasekaran, residing at 2433 - 84th Avenue SE, Mercer Island, Washington 98040 and Tim J. Johnson, residing at 21815 Military Road S., Seatac, Washington 98198, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING SAPHENOUS VEIN GRAFT LESIONS, executed by Dennis Werner on August 8, 2000, by Pavid H. Dillard on August 8, 2000, by Ray Fei on Caught 8, 2000, by Gary Swinford on Ougust 8, 2000, by Verivada Chandru Chandrasekaran on August 8, 2000 and by Tim J. Johnson on August 8, 2000

AND, WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to

///
///
///
///
///
///
///

///

///

-1-

invention and all applications and patents o but at no expense to us.	on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE
Executed at <u>Restrict</u> (city day of <u>August</u> , 2000.	y), <u>WA</u> (state), this <u>F</u> 72 Dennis Werner
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
acknowledged it to be his free and volunta instrument. Dated: Curyunt 8 2000 (Seal or stamp)	acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Signature Printed Name: JOAN BAILEY Notary Public My appointment expires 7/10/2002
**************************************	**************
day of <u>August</u> , 2000.	y), WA (state), this 8 Hi. David H. Dillard
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	

enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David H. Dillard is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

)

COUNTY OF KING

Dated: <u>August</u> 8.	2000 John Brulen		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: JONN BAILELI Notary Public My appointment expires 7/10/2002		
*********	***********		
Executed at Redminel day of Migust, 2000.	(city), WA (state), this 874		
	Ray Fei		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING)		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ray Fei is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.			
Dated: August 8.20	Jan Bailein		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: JOAN BAILEY Notary Public My appointment expires 7 110 1200 2		

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

instrument.

Executed at Redme day of August, 2000.	<u>~ 및 (</u> (city), <u> </u>	(state), this 8 14
J	Ž	Tory Swinford
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)	
who appeared before me, and sai	id person acknowledg	ence that Gary Swinford is the person ged that he signed this instrument and he uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: august 8.	2000	· ·
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Na	ime: JOAN BAILEU blic atment expires July 10, 2006
Executed at <u>Redmond</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2000.	**************************************	**************************************
	Ve Ve	rivada Chandru Chandrasekaran
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.	
		y evidence that Verivada Chandru e, and said person acknowledged that

-4

Dated: August 10, 2000	Ava Baila
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: JOAN BAILEY Notary Public My appointment expires July 10, 2002
***********	************
Executed at <u>Redmond</u> (cit day of <u>August</u> , 2000.	y), WA (state), this Eight
	Tim J. Johnson
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
who appeared before me, and said person	actory evidence that Tim J. Johnson is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: august 8. 2000	Fran Bailers
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: JOAN BAILEY Notary Public My appointment expires 7/10/02
RCT:sef	
BSCO\15222121.DOC 07/27/00 11:18 AM	-5-

she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses

and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

RECORDED: 08/18/2000